

**Manchester-Boston Regional Airport
Parking Garage:
Joint + Ceiling Repairs + Cross-Over Slabs Replacement Project
FY18-805-46
BID TABULATION**

				Structural Preservation Systems, LLC		Knowles Industrial Services Corporation		Frank Capasso & Sons, Inc.				
				Engineer's Estimate		#1: APPARENT Low Bidder		#2: Bidder		#3: Bidder		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY -or- Allowance Amount	UNIT PRICE -or- Percentage * % - MARKUP on Material	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	
1.1	General Requirements - Mobilization and Supplementary General Conditions	LS	1		\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,450.00	\$45,450.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$206,918.00	\$206,918.00
2.1	Floor Repair - Partial Depth at C.I.P. Wash	SF	730	\$50.00	\$36,500.00	\$54.50	\$39,850.70	\$90.00	\$65,700.00	\$41.50	\$30,295.00	
2.35	Floor Repair - Stair Tower Precast Concrete Cross-Over Slabs Replacement (per Stair Tower)	TWR	4	\$104,750.00	\$419,000.00	\$127,250.00	\$509,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$164,742.75	\$658,971.00	
2.7A	Floor Repair - Traffic Topping - Full Membrane System (@ Drive Bays)	SF	270	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$6.11	\$1,649.70	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$9.80	\$2,646.00	
2.7B	Floor Repair - Traffic Topping - Wearcoat & UV TopCoat (@ Drive Bays)	SF	1900	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$5.00	\$9,500.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$6.15	\$13,040.00	
2.7H	Floor Repair - Traffic Topping Helix - Full System (Kalmor FWC @ Drive Bays)	SF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.06	\$1,606.00	
2.7H-T	Floor Repair - Traffic Topping Helix Wearcoat & UV TopCoat (Kalmor FWC @ Drive Bays)	SF	600	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$9.58	\$5,748.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$14.20	\$8,520.00	
2.7J	Floor Repair - Nylon Reinforced Traffic Topping (18 wide) at Jointline Precast Tee-to-Tee Flange	SF	520	\$7.00	\$3,640.00	\$11.44	\$5,948.80	\$20.00	\$10,400.00	\$14.20	\$7,384.00	
2.8	Floor Repair - Traffic Topping - Pedestrian Grade (Stair Tower Slab)	SF	1900	\$4.00	\$6,400.00	\$6.81	\$10,806.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$9.50	\$15,360.00	
3.01-(LE)	Ceiling Repairs - Crew Rate Per Day (Labor & Equip.)	DAY	135	\$1,775.00	\$239,625.00	\$1,052.00	\$142,149.80	\$2,000.00	\$351,000.00	\$2,105.00	\$284,175.00	
3.02-(L)	Ceiling Repairs - Additional Laborer Rate Per Day (Labor Only)	DAY	10	\$516.00	\$5,160.00	\$1,190.00	\$11,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$568.50	\$5,685.00	
3.2-(M)	Ceiling Repair - Clean & Coat - Epoxy Coating For Reinf Protection & Bonding Agent (Materials Only)	Allowance	\$10,000.00	20%	\$12,000.00	15%	\$11,500.00	0%	\$10,000.00	15%	\$11,500.00	
3.3-(M)	Ceiling Repair - Epoxy Crack Injection (Materials Only)	Allowance	\$10,000.00	20%	\$12,000.00	15%	\$11,500.00	0%	\$10,000.00	15%	\$11,500.00	
3.4-(M)	Ceiling Repair - Overhead Concrete Mortar Repair (Materials Only)	Allowance	\$10,000.00	20%	\$12,000.00	15%	\$11,500.00	0%	\$10,000.00	15%	\$11,500.00	
3.5-(M)	Ceiling Repair - GFRP Fabric Wrap (Materials Only)	Allowance	\$7,000.00	20%	\$8,400.00	15%	\$8,050.00	0%	\$7,000.00	15%	\$8,050.00	
3.6-(M)	Ceiling Repair - Migratory Corrosion Inhibitor (Materials Only)	Allowance	\$5,000.00	20%	\$6,000.00	15%	\$5,750.00	0%	\$5,000.00	15%	\$5,750.00	
3.7-(M)	Ceiling Repair - Anti-Carbonation Protective Coating (Materials Only)	Allowance	\$5,000.00	20%	\$6,000.00	15%	\$5,750.00	0%	\$5,000.00	15%	\$5,750.00	
3.8-(M)	Ceiling Repair - Galvanic Corrosion Protection (Materials Only)	Allowance	\$15,000.00	20%	\$18,000.00	15%	\$17,250.00	0%	\$15,000.00	15%	\$17,250.00	
3.9A-(M)	Ceiling Repair - Sandblast Abrasive Media (Materials Only)	Allowance	\$2,000.00	20%	\$2,400.00	15%	\$2,300.00	0%	\$2,000.00	15%	\$2,300.00	
3.9B-(M)	Ceiling Repair - Dust/Debris Shielding (Materials Only)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,670.00	\$24,670.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
5.5	Floor Slab Joint Repair - Precast Tee Endpoint Replacement - CIP Wash	LF	363	\$80.00	\$29,040.00	\$62.40	\$22,651.20	\$150.00	\$54,450.00	\$96.00	\$34,848.00	
6.2	Structural Steel Repair - Prepare & Paint Cross-Over Slab Railings	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	\$16,690.00	\$16,690.00	\$20,785.00	\$20,785.00	
9.5	Field Items Allowance - General	Allowance	\$10,000.00	N/A	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
BID TOTAL:												
Total of all Contractor Items					\$900,115.00	\$920,500.00	\$1,280,850.00	\$1,380,133.00				